

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI सामान्य शाखा- ॥ General Branch-॥ कमरा नं : 209, नया प्रशासनिक खंड, दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष नं: 011-27666764 ईपीबीएएक्स - 1175 General Branch-॥, Room No. 209, New Administrative Block, University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007, Ph: 27666764 EPBAX 1175 Email: gb2@admin.du.ac.in

No.: GB-II/117/2024/10A

Date: 14th February, 2024

अधिसूचना/ Notification

विषय :- दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय की ''६६वीं वार्षिक पुष्प—प्रदर्शनी'' दिनांकः 01 मार्च, 2024 (शुक्रवार) के उपलक्ष्य में शिक्षण एवं प्रशासनिक कार्य स्थगन बाबत सचूना।

Subject: 66th Annual Flower Show of University of Delhi on 01st March, 2024 (Friday); suspension of Teaching & Administrative work- reg.

महोदय / महोदया, Sir/ Madam,

प्रसन्नतापूर्वक सूचित किया जाता है कि, दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय की **६६**वीं वार्षिक पुष्प—प्रदर्शनी—2024, दिनांकः 01 मार्च, 2024 (शुक्रवार) अपरान्ह 01:00 बजे से गौतम बुध्द शताब्दी उद्यान, दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली—110007 में आयोजित की जायेगी।

इस उपलक्ष्य में प्रदर्शनी दर्शन हेतु सभी महाविद्यालयों / विभागों / संकायों / केन्द्रों में दिनांकः 01 मार्च, 2024 (शुक्रवार) अपरान्ह 01:00 बजे के उपरान्त सभी शिक्षण एवं प्रशासनिक कार्य स्थगति रहेंगे।

नोटः परीक्षा पूर्व–निर्धारित सारणी के अनुसार होगीं।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी।

I am pleased to inform that, 66th Annual Flower Show of University of Delhi will be organized at Gautam Buddh Centenary Garden, University of Delhi-Delhi-110007 on 01st March, 2024 (Friday) from 01:00 pm onwards.

On this occasion, Teaching and Administrative work in all Colleges/ Faculties/ Departments/ Centres will remain suspended after 01:00 pm on 01st March, 2024 (Friday).

Note: Examination will be conducted as scheduled.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

सहायक कुलर्सचिव (प्रापण एवं भण्डार) Assistant Registrar (Procurement & Stores)